
   

  Last updated 05/08/18 

Academic Calendar AY18/19 
First Year MD Students (Class of 2022) 

Block   Start Date End Date 

 Orientation Monday 8/6/18 Friday 8/10/18 

  White Coat Ceremony Friday 8/10/18 10AM 

 Doctoring 1: Foundations of Pt Care Monday 8/13/18 Friday 6/7/19 

1 Fundamentals of Clinical Anatomy 

& Imaging 

Monday 8/13/18 Tuesday 10/2/18 

  Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 

2 Fundamentals of Medicine 1 & 2 Wednesday 10/3/18 Friday 12/21/18 

  IPE Activity Friday 10/12/18 1PM 
  Thanksgiving Holiday Wednesday 11/21/18 noon Sunday 11/25/18 
  Winter Break Friday 12/21/18 noon Wednesday 1/2/19 

3 Bio Sys I: Cardiovascular, Blood, 
Respiratory & Renal Systems 

Thursday 1/3/19 Friday 2/15/19 

  Class Meeting TBD 
  MLK Jr. Day of Service Monday 1/21/19 

4 Bio Sys II: GI, Endocrine & 
Reproductive Sys, and Skin 

Monday 2/18/19 Friday 3/29/19 

  IPE Activity Friday 3/22/19 1PM 

 Spring Break Saturday 3/30/19 Sunday 4/7/19 

5 Bio Sys III: Nervous System Monday 4/8/19 Friday 5/10/19 

6 Bio Sys IV: Immunology & 
Inflammation 

Monday 5/13/19 Monday 6/10/19 

  Memorial Day Monday 5/27/19 

 Start of Second Year (AY19-20) Monday 8/12/19 

 
  



   

  Last updated 05/08/18 

Academic Calendar AY18/19 
Second Year MD Students (Class of 2021) 

Block   Start Date End Date 

 Doctoring 2: Foundations of Pt Care Monday 8/13/18 Monday 3/18/19 

7 Microbiology & Infectious Diseases Monday 8/13/18 Thursday 9/20/18 

  Class Meeting Monday 8/13/18 8AM-10AM 
  Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 

8 Diseases of the Cardiovascular, 
Respiratory & Renal Systems 

Friday 9/21/18 Wednesday 11/14/18 

9 Diseases of the Endocrine, 
Reproductive & GI Systems 

Thursday 11/15/18 Tuesday 1/15/19 

  IPE Activity Friday 11/16/18 1PM 
  Thanksgiving Holiday Wednesday 11/21/18 noon Sunday 11/25/18 
  Class Meeting: Year 3 Curric Friday 12/7/18 noon – 2PM 
  Winter Break Friday 12/21/18 noon Wednesday 1/2/19 

10 Diseases of the Nervous System 
(Neurology, Psychiatry) 

Wednesday 1/16/19 Monday 2/18/19 

  Class Meeting: Clerkships Friday 1/18/19 noon - 2PM 
  MLK Jr. Day of Service Monday 1/21/19 
  IPE Activity Friday 2/8/19 1 PM 

11 Hematology/Oncology, Diseases of 
the Musculoskeletal & Immune 
Systems, and Dermatology 

Tuesday 2/19/19 Friday 3/22/19 

  Third Year Lottery TBD 
  NBME Comp Basic Sci Exam Friday 3/22/19 

 USMLE Step 1 Study Period Monday 3/25/19 Sunday 5/5/19 

  Deadline to take Step 1 Sunday 5/5/19 

 Third Year Prep Course (AY19-20) Monday 5/6/19 Friday 5/10/19 

 
  



   

  Last updated 05/08/18 

Academic Calendar AY18/19 
Third Year MD Students (Class of 2020)

GROUP A 

Block  Start Date End Date 
 Third Year Prep Monday 5/7/18 Friday 5/11/18 
A1 (6 weeks)  Tuesday 5/15/18 Friday 6/22/18 
  Memorial Day Monday 5/28/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 6/15/18 9AM – 3PM 
A2 (6 weeks)  Monday 6/25/18 Friday 8/3/18 
  Independence Day Wednesday 7/4/18 
A3 (6 weeks)  Monday 8/6/18 Friday 9/14/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 8/17/18 9AM – 3PM 
  Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 
A4 (6 weeks)  Monday 9/17/18 Friday 10/26/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 10/12/18 9AM – 3PM 
A5 (8 weeks)  Monday 10/29/18 Friday 12/21/18 
  Vertical Classroom Monday 10/29/18 Thursday 11/1/18 
  Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday 11/22/18  Sunday 11/25/18 
 Winter Break Saturday 12/22/18 Sunday 1/6/19 
A6 (8 weeks)  Monday 1/7/19 Friday 3/1/19 
  Class Mtg: Residency                       Monday 1/7/19 8AM – 2PM 
  Academic Friday Friday 2/15/19 9AM – 3PM 
  Vertical Classroom Monday 2/25/19 Thursday 2/28/19 
A7 (8 weeks)  Monday 3/4/19 Friday 4/26/19 
  4th Year Lottery TBD 
  Academic Friday Friday 4/5/19 9AM – 3PM 
 Study Break Monday 4/29/19 Sunday 5/12/19 
 Year 4 Begins (AY19-20) Monday 5/13/19 

 

8 Week Blocks Divided into 4 Week Blocks 

A5 Part 1 Monday 10/29/18 Wednesday 11/21/18 
 Part 2 Monday 11/26/18        Friday 12/21/18 
A6 Part 1 Monday 1/7/19 Friday 2/1/19 
 Part 2 Monday 2/4/19 Friday 3/1/19 
A7 Part 1 Monday 3/4/19 Friday 3/29/19 
 Part 2 Monday 4/1/19 Friday 4/26/19 

 

 



   

  Last updated 05/08/18 

Academic Calendar AY18/19 
Third Year MD Students (Class of 2020)

GROUP B 

Block  Start Date End Date 
 Third Year Prep Monday 5/7/18 Friday 5/11/18 
B1 (8 weeks)  Tuesday 5/15/18 Friday 7/6/18 
  Memorial Day Monday 5/28/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 6/15/18 9AM – 3PM 
  Independence Day Wednesday 7/4/18 
B2 (8 weeks)  Monday 7/9/18 Friday 8/31/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 8/17/18 9AM – 3PM 
 Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 
B3 (8 weeks)  Tuesday 9/4/18 Friday 10/26/18 
  Academic Friday Friday 10/12/18 9AM – 3PM 
B4 (6 weeks)  Monday 10/29/18 Friday 12/7/18 
  Vertical Classroom Monday 10/29/18 Thursday 11/1/18 
  Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday 11/22/18  Sunday 11/25/18 
B5 (6 weeks)  Monday 12/10/18 Friday 2/1/19 
  Winter Break Saturday 12/22/18  Sunday 1/6/19 
  Class Mtg: Residency                         Monday 1/7/19 8AM – 2PM 
B6 (6 weeks)  Monday 2/4/19 Friday 3/15/19 
  Academic Friday Friday 2/15/19 9AM – 3PM 
  Vertical Classroom Monday 2/25/19 Thursday 2/28/19 
B7 (6 weeks)  Monday 3/18/19 Friday 4/26/19 
  4th Year Lottery TBD 
  Academic Friday Friday 4/5/18 9M – 3PM 
 Study Break Monday 4/29/19 Sunday 5/12/19 
 Year 4 Begins (AY19-20) Monday 5/13/19 

 

8 Week Blocks Divided into 4 Week Blocks 

B1 Part 1 Tuesday 5/15/18 Friday 6/8/18 
 Part 2 Monday 6/11/18 Friday 7/6/18 
B2 Part 1 Monday 7/9/18 Friday 8/3/18 
 Part 2 Monday 8/6/18 Friday 8/31/17 
B3 Part 1 Tuesday 9/4/18 Friday 9/28/18 
 Part 2 Monday 10/1/18 Friday 10/26/18 

 



   

  Last updated 09/13/2018 

Academic Calendar AY18/19 

Fourth Year MD Students (Class of 2019) 
 

Block   Start Date End Date 

1  Tuesday 5/15/18 Sunday 6/10/18 

  Class Meeting               Tuesday 5/15/18 8AM – 10AM 
  Memorial Day Monday 5/28/18 

2  Monday 6/11/18 Sunday 7/8/18 

  Independence Day Wednesday 7/4/18 

3  Monday 7/9/18 Sunday 8/5/18 

4  Monday 8/6/18 Sunday 9/2/18 

 Labor Day Monday 9/3/18 

5  Tuesday 9/4/18 Sunday 9/30/18 

6  Monday 10/1/18 Sunday 10/28/18 

7  Monday 10/29/18 Wednesday 11/21/18 

  Vertical Classroom Monday 10/29/18 Thursday 11/1/18 

 Thanksgiving Thursday 11/22/18 Sunday 11/25/18 

8  Monday 11/26/18 Friday 12/21/18 

 Winter Break Saturday 12/22/18 Sunday 1/6/19 

9  Monday 1/7/19 Sunday 2/3/19 

  Class Meeting Monday 1/7/19 10AM – 2PM 

10  Monday 2/4/19 Sunday 3/3/19 

  Vertical Classroom Monday 2/25/19 Thursday 2/28/19 

11  Monday 3/4/19 Sunday 3/31/19 

  Financial Sense Program Thursday 3/14/19 
  Match Day Friday 3/15/19 

12  Monday 4/1/19 Sunday 4/28/19 

 Capstone Course Monday 4/29/19 Thursday 5/9/19 

  Awards Day Thursday 5/9/19 3PM 
  LKSOM Graduation Friday 5/10/19 9AM 

 

 

 

 


